Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Man B & W Diesel Limited		109/12/2006	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Man Diesel Ltd.	
Street Address:	Bramhall Moor Lane, Hazel Grove	
Internal Address:	Stockport	
City:	Cheshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SK7 5AH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0627344	RUSTON
Registration Number:	0648216	PAXMAN
Registration Number:	1416419	VALENTA
Registration Number:	1932015	PAXMAN
Registration Number:	3094606	VALENTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126973750

Email: dbk@kirschsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq.

Address Line 1: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6105

TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0416 062/344

=CH \$140 0

900063191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAN DIESEL NAME CHANGE			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: David B. Kirschstein, Esq. Address Line 1: 489 Fifth Avenue, 17th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-6105				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Kirschstein			
Signature:	/David B. Kirschstein/			
Date:	11/21/2006			
Total Attachments: 1				

source=Man Diesel Limited Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0417



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 759517

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that MAN B&W DIESEL LTD

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of ...

MAN DIESEL LTD

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 12th September 2006





RECORDED: 11/21/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003432 FRAME: 0418